

# ROTARY CLUB OF TALLAHASSEE

### 2024 SERVICE ABOVE SELF AWARD NOMINATION FORM

The Rotary Club of Tallahassee recognizes Rotarian members who best demonstrate Rotary's ideal of Service Above Self, by volunteering their time and talents to help others in our club and community during the current Rotary Year. This recognition shall be the Club's Service Above Self Award ("the Award").

HOW TO NOMINATE A CANDIDATE FOR THE SERVICE ABOVE SELF AWARD All members of the Club may nominate a Rotarian member of the Club for the Award and all directors of the Club as part of their duties are encouraged to nominate at least one member of the Club for the Award. No supporting attachments to the Form will be accepted by the Service Above Self Awards Committee.

Instead, each nomination will make the case that the nominee is the most deserving of the Award in your responses to the questions on the Form. All nominations should be emailed to the Chair of the Service Above Self Subcommittee Sheryl Barlow srblmnop@gmail.com who will forward them to the Committee members in accordance with the Club Bylaws and the Sub-Committee's written procedures. If you prefer, you may mail your nomination to Sheryl Barlow, 2328 Lexington Pond Way, Tallahassee, FL 32311 or hand deliver to Sheryl at a meeting **prior to June 1, 2024**.

#### CRITERIA

To qualify for the Award, a member of the Club must demonstrate during the current Rotary Year acts of service above self as a volunteer in the community and in the Club.

#### ELIGIBILITY

No member may nominate themselves, their spouse, their child. or their grandchild for the Award. The president. the immediate past president. and the president-elect are also ineligible for nomination.

Email, Mail or Hand Deliver your Nomination Forms to Sheryl Barlow, by June 1, 2024. Sheryl Barlow, 2328 Lexington Pond Way, Tallahassee, FI 32311 <a href="mailto:srblmnop@gmail.com">srblmnop@gmail.com</a>

## **ROTARY CLUB OF TALLAHASSEE**

SERVICE ABOVE SELF NOMINATION FORM 2024

Full name of Nominee:

Name of Nominator: :

1. General biography of Nominee:

2. Rotary Service Above Self volunteer club and community activities, beginning this Rotary Year July 1, 2024.

3. Non-Rotary Service Above Self volunteer community activities, beginning this Rotary Vear, July 1, 2023